

CABOT VERMONT MACARONI & CHEESE

<

Processes Products Containing Eggs), CABOT Extra Sharp White Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [If Colored]), Local Unsalted Butter (Cream (Milk), Natural Flavoring), PHILADELPHIA Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Cheese Culture), All Purpose Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour (Contains Wheat, May Contain Corn), Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Garlic Cloves, Yellow Mustard (Vinegar, Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Natural Flavors, Garlic Powder), Kosher Salt, White Ground Pepper

ALLERGENS: Milk, Gluten, Corn, Wheat

ROOT VEGETABLE & APPLE HASH W/GARLIC & SAGE

INGREDIENTS: Local Sweet Potatoes, Local Yellow Onions, Gala Apples, Parsnips, Fresh Beets, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Garlic Cloves, Sage, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Kosher Salt, Ground Black Pepper

SPICED MAPLE & THYME ROASTED BUTTERNUT SQUASH

<

INGREDIENTS: Diced Local Butternut Squash, Local Pure Maple Syrup, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Fresh Thyme, Kosher Salt, White Ground Pepper, Sweet Paprika, Mild Chili Powder, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Nutmeg

SOUR CREAM CORNBREAD

<

INGREDIENTS: Sour Cream Cornbread (Local All Purpose Flour, Canola Oil, CABOT Sour Cream (Cultured Milk, Cream, Modified Corn Starch, Guar Gum, Sodium Citrate, Carageenan, Locust Bean Gum), Semolina Flour (Semolina (Milled From Durum Wheat), Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Fresh Cage Free Eggs, Granulated Sugar, Whole Milk, Heavy Cream, Local Cornmeal, Baking Powder (Baking Soda (For Leavening), Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate (For Leavening), Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate (For Leavening), Salt)

ALLERGENS: Milk, Eggs, Gluten, Corn, Wheat

BONELESS HAM

<

INGREDIENTS: Boneless Ham (Pork Cured with Water, Salt, Cane and Maple Sugars, Maple Syrup, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Vinegar, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite, Spice Extractives)

ALLERGENS: Corn

COLD SPRING ORCHARD APPLE CIDER GLAZE

<

INGREDIENTS: Local Apple Cider, Local Pure Maple Syrup, Water, Corn Starch, Cinnamon Sticks

ALLERGENS: Corn

GINGERBREAD COOKIE KIT

Nutrition Facts	Amount/serving		% Daily Value*	Amount/serving		% Daily Value*
	Total Fat 7g		11%	Total Carb. 75.3g		25%
6 servings per container Serving Size 1 each	Saturated Fat 1g		5%	Dietary Fiber 0g		0%
	Trans Fat 0g			Total Sugars 51g		
Calories 376 per serving	Cholesterol 10mg		3%	Includes 0g Added Sugars		0%
	Sodium 393.6mg		16%	Protein 4.8g		

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: Gingerbread Men Cookies (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Water, Soybean Oil, Dried Molasses [Molasses, Soy Bran, Cornstarch], Leavening [Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate], Salt, Egg Solids, Soy Flour, Spice), Asst. Colors of Royal Icings (Confectionary Sugar (Sugar and Cornstarch), Pasteurized Egg Whites (Egg Whites, Guar Gum [Soy] and Triethyl Citrate), Lemon Juice (Lemon Juice from Concentrate, Lemon Oil, Less than 1/50 of Sodium Meta Bisulfate & Sodium Benzoate as a Preservative), Red Food Coloring (Water, Sugar, May contain one or more of the following U.S. Certified Colors (Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1 & 2), or (Titanium Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (as preservatives)), Lemon Yellow Food Coloring (Water, Sugar, May contain one or more of the following U.S. Certified Colors (Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1 & 2), or (Titanium Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate), Green Food Coloring (Water, Sugar, May contain one or more of the following U.S. Certified Food Colors :Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1 & 2, or Titanium Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate), Blue Food Coloring (Water, Sugar, May contain one or more of the following U.S. Certified Colors (Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1 & Blue 2), or (Titanium Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Vegetable Gum, Citric Acid and less than 1/10 of 1% Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (as preservatives))]

ALLERGENS: Eggs, Gluten, Soy, Corn, Wheat

Allergens in December's Holiday Box Meal

Item	Milk	Egg	Gluten/ Wheat	Soy	Corn	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Fish/ Shellfish	Sesame
Potato Leek Gratin	X				X				
Kale & Squash Lasagna Roll	X	X	X						
Queen's Pierogi w/Sauerkraut	X	X	X		X				
Macaroni & Cheese	X		X		X				
Root Vegetables w/Apple Hash									
Spiced Maple & Thyme Butternut Squash									
Salad w/Craisins, Almond, Bleu Cheese	X						X		
Cider Honey Vinaigrette									
Peppermint Oreo Cabinet Pudding Cake	X	X	X	X	X				
Sour Cream Cornbread	X	X	X		X				
Boneless Ham					X				
Apple Cider Glaze for Ham					X				
Gingerbread Cookie Kit		X	X	X	X				

*X indicates allergen is present in product